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Transport Depi?tment - Revision of fares

for Autorickshdws — Notification — Issued.
Lt

TRANSPORT' | DEPARTMENT: (SECTT .WING)

G.0.Ms .NO. \2 /2001 /7r . Pondicherry the 21 \\" 2.

5
. S
ORDER : i .
The following notifigation shall be published in the offi-

cial Gazette of Pondichernrny:

NOTIFICATION

[

In exercise of the|powers conferred by sub clause(l} of
clause (d) of sub-section: (1} of section &7 of the Motor Vehicles
Act, 1988 (Central Act‘59 a+f IQBBT and in partial modification
of the notification issued under G5.0.Ms.No.47/91/WEl(Tr.), dated
22nd October, 1991 and published in Para—1 of the Extraordinary
Gazette No.131, dated 24YH October 1991, in so far as it relates
to Autorickshaws, the Liedtenant—Governor, Pondicherry issued the
following directions regafding the fixing of fares for Autorick-
shaws for which the permits have been issued by the State Trans-—
port Authority, Pondichéwry and for the said purpose makes the
following amendment to the said notification, namely:-—

4‘" ENDMENT
1. In the said nutl“‘catlnn, for sub_para-graph¢l) of Fara-—
garaph-1, under the he;dq g "Directions", the following shall be
subst1tued, namely:—-
»(1) Autorickshaws 1~ - .
(a) . Day Serw& t6.00 A.M. to 10.00 F.M.)
(A). Rateuxn plains:
(i) Eor each Kilometre Rupees Four only
(11) ‘Minimum charges - B
Tupto 2 km. Rupees eight only
(111 lDetent:on Charges S50 paise for every
i hal¥ hour or part
! thereot.

Note: The meter sha' 1 be so set that it shows rupees
eight only ti 1 the completion of 2.00 KMS5. and
then move at' he rate of 40 paise for every
100 mtrs. or the 1/10 of a Kilometre.

cont...e2—/
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(b) Night Service (10
An addtional chg

Raetan 1 | MMM
l

Bo P.M. to §.00 A.M
rges of S0% of the above

rates (rounded u4+ to the nearest ten paise)

shall be chargepﬂ.

2. The abave rates shg
immediate e##ect['
3. A period of' 15 day3d.
autorickshaws . t¢

into fnrce with

shall be- alluwed far the
get the meters recalibrated in

terms of the.ab

4. Pending recalibrat
carry conversion-tables ap
to facilitate collection g

\BY ORDER OF|

P i » B I

b |
n of the meters, the vehicles shall
roved by the State Transport Authority

|fares at the above rates.

le rates.

THE. LIEUTENANT-GOVERNOR/

- '
. '
. L

i

- 1

| . SECRETARY TO BOVERNMENT (Tr.)
To
The Director of Stat1onerw;& Pr1nt1ng,
Ffondicherry: — It is requésted to publish the notification

in the extr
50 copies {

Copy to =

—ordinary Gazette and to send
this Secretariat for records.

1. The
2. The
F! The
4. The
S. The
&. The

Controller o+

Transport Cumﬂ
Regional Execugive Officer, Karaikal,

Regional Tranﬁ

Jssioner, Pondicherry

Mahe, Yanam,
ort Ufficer, Fondicherry.

Legal Metrology, Pondicherry.

Finance Department, FPondicherry.
Office of the‘Accnuntant—General,

Tamllnadu&Pondlnherry.

7.
8.

9. Spare copy

The Accountant Beh'ral
The 6.0 File,  'H:

Chennai - 33.

JARDED BY ORDER\ ~

' (KATTAN S1hGH) A/ ”4‘0
i JUINT SECRETARY TO BOVERNME

ra)



GOVERNENT OF PUDUCHERRY
Abstract
Motor Vehicles — Contract Carriages — Autorickshaws — Enhancement of rates of fare for

contract carriage Autorickshaws — Amendment to Notification under section 67 (1) (d) (i)
of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988 (Central Act 59 of 1988) — Issued.

TRANSPORT SECRETARIAT
G.0.Ms.No/17/2009-TD Puducherry, dated the 29.10.2009
READ: (i) G.0.Ms.No47/91-Wel(Tr), dated 22-10-1991 of the Chief

Secretariat (Welfare & Transport), Puducherry.

(i1) G.0.Ms.No.13/20012Tr, dated 21-11-2001 of the
Transport

Department (Sectt Wing), Puducherry.
seskoskoskosk

ORDER:

The following notification shall be published in the Extraordinary Official Gazette of
Puducherry.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-clause (i) of Clause (d) of subsection (i) of
section 67 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988 (Central Act 59 of 1988) and in partial
modification of the directions notified in G.0.Ms.No0.47/91-Wel(Tr), dated the 22"
October 1991 of the Chief Secretariat (Welfare & Transport), Puducherry, the Lieutenant
Governor, Puducherry has been pleased to issue directions in regard to revision of fares, in
so far as it relates to Auto-rickshaws, for which permits have been issued by the State
Transport Authority, Puducherry and for the said purpose the following amendment is
made to the said notification, namely:-

AMENDMENT

In the said Notification, for sub-para (1) of para (1), the following shall be substituted,
namely:-

“1. Auto-rickshaws:-
(a) Day Service (5.00 A.M to 10.00 P.M.)
(i) Minimum Charges for first 2 Kms : Rupees twenty only

(ii) For each additional kilometer : Rupees ten only
(iii) Detention charges : Rupees ten for every 30 minutes



Note: The meter shall be so set that it shows rupees twenty only till the completion of 2.00
kms. and then move at the rate of one rupee for every 100 mitrs. or 1/10 of a kilometer.

(b) Night Service (10.00P.M. to 5.00 A.M):
In addition to the above rate, an additional charge of 50 per cent of the above rate.”
2. The above rates shall come into force with immediate effect.

3. A period of 30 days shall be allowed for the auto-rickshaws to get the meters
recalibrated in terms of the above rates.

4. Pending recalibration of the meters, the vehicles shall carry conversion tables approved
by the Secretary, State Transport Authority, Puducherry to facilitate collection of fares
at the above rates.

//BY ORDER OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR//

(T. KARIKALAN)
TRANSPORT COMMISSIONER
-CUM-
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT
To
The Director, vvvveven....With a request to publish the said notification in the next
Directorate of Stationery & Printing, issue of the Official Gazette and to supply 100 copies

Puducherry. thereof to this Department for reference and record.
Copy to

1. The District Collector, Karaikal/Administrator, Mahe/Y anam.

2. The Regional Transport Officer, Puducherry/Karaikal.

3. The Finance Department, Puducherry.

4. The Resident Audit Unit, Puducherry.

5. The Accountant General (Audit-I), Madras -35.

6. The Central Record Branch.

7. Order/Spare.



GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY
ABSTRACT

Motor Vehicles — Contract Carriages — Autorickshaws — Enhancement of rates of
fare for contract carriage Autorickshaws — Amendment to Notification under
Section 67(1)(d)(i) of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988 (Central Act 59 of 1988) —
Issued

TRANSPORT SECRETARIAT
G.0.Ms.No.14/Tr.Sectt/2013 Puducherry, dt. 23.12.2013

READ: (i) G.0.ms.No0.47/91-Wel.(Tr), dated 22.10.1991 of
the Chief Secretariat (Welfare & Transport),
Puducherry.
(i) G.0.Ms.N0.13/2001/Tr. Dated 21.11.2001 of the
Transport Department (Secretariat Wing), Puducherry.
(iii) G.0.Ms.No.17/2009-TD, dated 29.10.2009 of
Transport Secretariat, Puducherry.
ORDER:
The following notification shall be published in the Extraordinary
Official Gazette of Puducherry.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-clause (d) of subsection (1) of
Section 67 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988 (Central Act 59 of 1988) and in partial
modification of the directions notified in G.0.Ms.No.47/91-Wel.(Tr.) dated 22™
October, 1991 of the Chief Secretariat (Welfare & Transport), Puducherry, the
Lieutenant Governor, Puducherry has been pleased to issue directions in regard
to revision of fares in so far as it relates to Autorickshaws for which permits have
been issued by the State Transport Authority, Puducherry and for the said
purpose the following amendment is made to the said notification, namely:-

AMENDMENT

In the said Notification, for sub-para (1) of para (1), the following shall be
substituted namely:-

“1. Autorickshaws:-
(a) Day Service (5.00 A.M. to 10.00 P.M.)

() Minimum charges for first 1.8 Kms. : Rupees twenty five only.

(i) For each additional Kilometer : Rupees fifteen only.
(iif) Detention Charges : Rupees twenty for every 30
minutes.

.2l-



2.

Note: The meter shail be so set that it shows rupees twenty five only till the
completion of 1.8 Kms. and then move at the rate of one rupee for every 100
mits. or 1/10 of a kilometer.

{b) Night Service {10.00 P.M. t0 5.00 A.M.)

in addition to the above rate, an additional charge of 50 per cent of the

above rate”.

B

n

To

The above rates shali come into force with immediate effect.

A period of 80 days shaill be allowed for the autorickshaws to get the
meters recaliberated in terms of the above rates from the date of issue of
this G.C.

Pending recaliberation of the meters, the vehicles shali carry conversion
tables approved by the Secretary, State Transport Authority, Puducherry
to facilitate of fares at the above rates.

After interaction with the stakeholders and after taking into consideration
of the cost input in running an autorickshaw, the geographical area of
Puducheiry, approximate distance an auto is capable of plving in
Puducherry and also the consumer price index in Puducherry and any
other relevant input the Government may revise fare for autorickshaws
before the end of October every year.

it BY ORDER OF THE LIEUTENANT-GOVERNOR //

{3.0. SUNDARESAN)

TRANSPORT COMMISSIONER-CUM-
ADDL.SECRETARY TO GOVT.

The Director of Stationery & Printing,
Pudugherry. - = ... With a request to publish the said notification in the

c

Qb LN

next issue of the Official Gazette and to supply
100 copies theracf to this Department for reference
and record.

v to:
. The Collector, Karaikal.
1he Regional Administrator, Mahe and Yanam.
The Regional Transpert Cfficer, Puducherry and Karaikal.
The Resident Augit Unit, Puducherry.
The Accountant General (Audit-l), Chennai — 35.
The Central Record Branch, Puducherry.



